

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22515/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2003 in CWP No. 4324/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJLI MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Shubhrojyoti Borthakur, Adv.

Ms.Bharti Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.2

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr.R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shubhrojyoti Borthakur, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

On the prayer for interim relief, it is directed that on the condition of

employer reinstating the respondent-employee on the post and salary which he was

occupying as on 01.02.1979, the direction of the High Court, to regularise his services

shall remain stayed pending decision of this appeal.

The respondent should formally report for duty within one month.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master