

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2541 OF 2005

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIJLI MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties are agreed that the workman Mohd. Jamil will offer himself for work

within one week from today, upon which, he will be re-instated and paid the wages

payable to an equivalent category currently. This shall, however, be the subject of

final result of this appeal.

With the aforesaid observations, I.A. No.4 is disposed of.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to place t

he correspondence on

record.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master