

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 5 & 6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2541 OF 2005

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIJLI MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

with I.A. Nos.7-8 (appln. For permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O/T)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite an opportunity given to the workman concerned to report for work, there is dispute as to whether he is reporting for work at all. In the circumstances, we confirm the interim order already made and give liberty to the employer to employ the workman concerned (Mohd. Jamil) on the same terms as indicated in the previous order, if he at all turns up for work.

IA Nos. 5 & 6 are allowed.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master