

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2541 OF 2005

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIJLI MAZDOOR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 23/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is listed for final hearing during summer vacation. We

heard the learned counsel for the U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. & Anr. and learned

counsel for the workman. It is stated that pursuant to order dated 13.1.2006 passed

by this Court, the respondent workman was taken back in service on casual basis.

The dispute now is only with regard to regularisation and also the payment of back

wages. Both the learned counsel say that these two issues can be discussed among

themselves. The matter is adjourned for this purpose. List the matter after

summer vacation for reporting the same to the Court.

Arora)	(A.D. Sharma)	(Phoolan Wati
ter	Court Master	Court Mas